THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

April 15th, 2022
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 12 & 13 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 12 is a credit of $ 615 for volleyball inserts provided in the bid.  CHHS will provide an owner preferred insert.  Change Order 13 is a debit of $ 8,834 for the relocation of the temporary power to demo the barn.
FACTS:
CO 12
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Contract For: BP 110-01 (PO)  Change Order Number: 012
‘Gymnasium Equipment

Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: March 28, 2022

OWNER: (name and adress) ARGHTECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Sumit Square Place, Suite .0, Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Porter Athletic Equipment

601 Mercury Drive

Champaign, 1. 61822

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if pplicable, atach or reference specifi exhibis. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atributable to executed Consiruction Change Directives.)

Deduct gym volleyball inserts and covers from the purchase order (PR¥S)

“The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum wil be decreased by this Change Order n the amount of
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil be:

93.665.00

566500

615.00
p—T

"

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘The Contractor's Work shall be substantally complete on




CO 13
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and adress) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘GHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addw/Renov  Contract For: BP 260-03 Electrical - Change Order Number: 013,

Ceclli, KY. Date: July 14,2021 Date: March 31,2022

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jeakins Rosd. 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P, 0. Box 1480

Elizabethiown, KY 42701 20 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

Lexingion, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (name and adéres:)

Lousville, KY 40233-6503

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert  detiled dscription of the hange and, f applicabl, atach o reference specific exhiit. Also include agreed pon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construciion Change Direcives.)

Costs associated with the instellation of a 200-amp panel for temporary use at the building to be demoed leaving power for
fuel tank, scoreboard, and site lighting

“The original Contract Sum was s 443238330
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ] -404,055.48
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was s 40832782
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order n the amount of H 8,834.00
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s 40716182





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 12 & 13 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 12 & 13 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
